

Cr Cases No. 1903/2024
State vs Zeeshan Khan @ Ballan
FIR No. 612/2023
PS Malviya Nagar

20.05.2024

Fresh charge-sheet has been received by way of committal assignment. Let it be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Both the accused persons are stated to be in JC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Sherawat, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons Zeeshan Khan @ Ballan and
Sameer.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit
Chauhan.

Let production warrants be issued against the
accused person Zeeshan Khan @ Ballan and Sameer.

List on **29.05.2024**.

(Purshotam Pathak)
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi
20.05.2024