

SC 348/2024

STATE Vs. ZEESHAN KHAN @ BALLAN AND ANR

FIR No. 612 /2023

PS Malviya Nagar

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Both the accused persons produced from JC.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit
Chauhan and Sh. Partik Chadda.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons.

Put up for arguments on charge on **04.06.2024**.

(Purshotam Pathak)
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi
29.05.2024