

SC No. 348/2024

STATE Vs. ZEESHAN KHAN @ BALLANAND ANR.

FIR No. 612 /2023

PS MalviyaNagar

U/ s 323/341/307/354/506/34 IPC

04.06.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Zeeshan and Sameer produced from JC.
Sh. Ashok Kumar Sherawat, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rohit
Chauhan and Sh. Akshay Soni.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, matter is
adjourned

Put up for arguments on charge on **11.07.2024.**

(Purshotam Pathak)
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi
04.06.2024