

SC 348/2024
STATE Vs. ZEESHAN KHAN @ BALLAN AND ANR.
FIR No. 612 /2023
PS Malviya Nagar

08.08.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused persons Zaid and Arshad produced from JC.
Accused persons Rubina, Saba, Asma, Zeeshan, Samir and Usma in person (on bail).
Sh. Amit Sangwan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for all the accused person.
Complainant Arif Ali along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Shubham Gupta.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the all the accused persons on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on **28.08.2024**.

(Purshotam Pathak)
ASJ-05(South), Saket Courts, Delhi
08.08.2024